622 5th September - 1917

from Washabuck wharf to McKay’s Point, $420; Cape Breton Telegraph System—
Repoling and general repairs—Further amount required, $3,400; Cape Breton Tele-
graph System—DBranch telephone line from Inverness to Mabou Harbour, $2,500;
Cape Breton Telegraph System—Telephone extension from Baddeck to New Harris,
$1,400; Cape Breton Telegraph System—Branch telephone line from McCormick’s to
Smithville, $500; Cape Breton Telegraph System—Branch telephone line from Mar-
garee Harbour to Chimney Corner, $750, for the year ending 31s: March, 1918.

9. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three thousand dollars be granted to His
Majesty for Public Works.—Income—Telegraph and Telephone Lines—New Bruns-
wick—Chatham—Escuminac and Point Sapin Telephone Line—Extension to Kouchi-
bouguae, for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

3. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand nine hundred dollars be
granted to His Majesty for Public Works—Income—Telegraph and Telephone Lines—
Quebec—Quebec County Telephone Lines, $2,400; Dorchester County Telephone
Lines, $3,500, for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand two hundred dollars be
granted to His Majesty for Public Works—Income—Telegraph and Telephone Lines—
Ontario—Bath—Amherst Island Telephone Line—Reconstruction and Improvement,
for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

5. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-nine thousand seven hundred
dollars be granted to His Majesty for Public Works—Income—Telegraph and Tele-
phone Lines—Saskatchewan and Alberta—Battleford—Isle La Crosse Line—to com-
plete, $1,600; Battleford—Isle La Crosse Line—Loop line to La. Plonge, $1,700;
Extension of Lac La Biche telephone line, $1,200; Peace River Line—Woods Clear-
ance Edmonton to Peace River, $5,000; Peace River Line—Completion of pole
renewals between Edmonton and Athabaska, $2,000; Peace River felegraph line—
Repairs and renewals between Spirit River and Pouce Coupe, and between Athabaska
and Grouard, $3,000; Qu’Appelle—Edmonton line—Saskatoon loop reconstruction,
$1,400; Repairs and improvements to office buildings, $1,300; Shifting line to road-
ways, $8,000; St. Paul de Metis—Durlingville Telegraph Line—Extension to Beaver
Crossing, $4,500, for the year ending 31st March, 1918.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two hundred and twenty-two thousand
and one dollars be granted to His Majesty for Public Works—Income—Telegraph
and Telephone Lines—British Columbia—Asheroft—Barkerville Telephone Line—
Branch from 70-Mile House to Mount Olie, $9,000; Bella Coola Line—Branch tele-
phone from Beechers to Meldrum Creek, $3,000. Chilcoten District—Telephone line
from Clinton to Fraser River Bridge, $24,000; Golden—Windermere Line—Extension
of telephone line from Windermere to Fairmont, $3,420; Mainland Telephone Exten-
sions—Completion of line from Heffley Creek to Louis Creek, $6.000; Mainland
Telephone Extensions—Completion of line from Merritt to Savonas, $4,600; Main-
land Telephone lines—Extensions in Kootenay District, $17,000; Mainland Telephone
lines—Extension of Ashcroft Highland Valley line to the Merritt-Kamloops wagon
road—Revote $754, $2,500; North Thompson River Telephcne Line—Extension from
Mount Olie to Avola, $11,000; Okanagan Valley Telephone System—Extension from
Merritt t6 Kingsvale, $3,800; Okanagan Valley Telephone System—Branch line from
Ducks to Goodwin’s Ranch and Campbell Ranch, $850: Okanagan Valley Telephone
System—Branch line from Enderby to Mabel Lake, $4,200; Okanagan Valley Tele-
phone System—Extension Asheroft to Agassiz, $28,000; Okanagar. Valley System—
Branch line from Enderby to Deep Creek, $4,100; Okanagan Telephone System—
Branch line from Sicamous via Anstay Arm to Seymour Arm, $8,000; Okanagan
Telephone System—Branch connections from Chinook Cove, $1,100; Okanagan
Telephone System—Extension from Salmon River Bridge to Andrews Ranch, $1,140;
Okanagan Telephone System—Extension from Chase to Squilax Turtle Valley and
China Valley, $2,450; Okanagan Telephone System—Extension from Savona to Cress



